



RETURN BIDS TO: RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À :

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit 220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 Calgary, AB T2G 4X3 Bid Fax: (866) 246-6893

REVISION 004 TO INVITATION TO TENDER

RÉVISION 004 À APPEL D'OFFRES

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution :

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services 220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 Calgary, AB T2G 4X3

Title - Sujet : Lake Louise Campground Bridge Rehabilitation – Banff National Park					
Solicitation No N° de l'invitation : Date : May 28, 2019					
Amendment No N° de modification : 004					
Client Reference No N° de référence du client : 1489					
GETS Reference No. N° de reference de SEAG : PW-19-00874218					
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin :	Time Zone - Fuseau horaire				

F.O.B F.A.B. : Plant - Usine : □	Destination : ⊠	Other - Autre : □				
Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements à : Jen Maheu						
Telephone No N° de telephone : (587) 432-8458	Fax NoN° de télécopieur : (866) 246-6893	Email Address - Couriel : jennifer.maheu@canada.ca				
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des biens, services, et construction : Banff National Park						

MDT

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE SOUMISSIONNAIRE

At - à: 2:00 PM

On - le: June 4, 2019

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur :				
Address - Adresse :				
Telephone No N° de telephone :	Fax No N° de télécopieur :			
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur				
Signature :	Date :			



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante :

5P420-19-0027/A 004 Jen Mahe

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : Title - Titre :

1489 Lake Louise Campground Bridge Rehabilitation – Banff National Park

Amendment 004

This amendment is being raised to change the solicitation closing date, distribute questions and answers and make changes to Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form.

A. BID CLOSING DATE

The closing date for tender 5P420-19-0027/A is extended from May 29, 2019, 2019 to **June 4, 2019 at 2:00PM Mountain Daylight Time (MDT).**

B. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q11 Pay Item 11 – Concrete Sealant: Is the intent for both the Type 1C Concrete Sealer and the Type 3 Pigmented Sealer to be paid under the same bid item? These tasks are very different in scope and carry very different costs (application surface access, preparation work, and sealer application productivity just to name a few).

A11 The pigmented sealer and Type 1C sealer should be separated. Please refer to the revised version of Appendix 1- Combined Price Form below.

Q12 Pay Item 11 – Concrete Sealant: The Tender Forms specify 240m2 for this item; the curbs alone add up to over 370m2. Is there only a certain percentage of top and inside face of curb that we are applying the Type 1C sealer to? And of this tendered amount of 240m2 should we assume a certain proportion for the pigmented sealer on the substructure?

A12 See revised version of Appendix 1- Combined Price Form below for quantity updates. All of the top and inside face of the curb is to have Type 1C sealer applied. Pigmented sealer is to be applied as per the drawings.

C. APPENDIX 1 – COMBINED PRICE FORM

THE ATTACHED PRICE FORM MUST BE USED IN ORDER FOR A BID TO BE DEEMED RESPONSIVE. ANY BIDS SUBMITTED USING THE PREVIOUS PRICE FORM WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

CHANGES ARE SHOWN IN RED.

Delete: APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM in its entirety

Replace with:

(See next page)

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante :

5P420-19-0027/A 004 Jen Maheu

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : Title - Titre :

1489 Lake Louise Campground Bridge Rehabilitation – Banff National Park

APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (2 Pages)

1) The prices per unit will govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada.

2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing the part of the work to which that price applies.

Note: Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the drawings and specifications. Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table including but not limited to Mobilization, De-Mobilization, etc. is to be included in the Lump Sum Table.

LUMP SUM

The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

(a) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table.

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Estimated Total Price (Tax extra)
1	01 27 00	Mobilization/Demobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$
2	01 27 00	Traffic and Pedestrian Accommodation	Lump Sum	1	\$
3	01 27 00	General Requirements	Lump Sum	1	\$
		\$			

The Unit Price designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

(a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.

(b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price Item.

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Price per Unit (Tax extra)	Estimated Total Price (Tax extra)
1	02 51 00	Asphalt replacement	Square Metres	826	\$	\$
2	02 51 00	Waterproofing	Square Metres	382	\$	\$
3	03 70 00	Deck partial depth concrete repairs	Square Metres	78	\$	\$
4	03 70 00	Curbs, wingwalls and sidewalk partial depth concrete repairs	Square Metres	8	\$	\$
5	03 70 00	Pier and abutments partial depth concrete repairs	Square Metres	11	\$	\$

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : Jen Maheu Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : Amd. No. - N° de la modif. :

5P420-19-0027/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client :

Title – Titre :Lake Louise Campground Bridge Rehabilitation – Banff National Park

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Price per Unit (Tax extra)	Estimated Total Price (Tax extra)
6	03 70 00	Full Depth concrete repairs	Square Metres	3	\$	\$
7	03 70 00	Galvanic anodes	Units	433	\$	\$
8	05 12 33	Joint replacement	Metres	31.8	\$	\$
9	03 70 00	Pier crack repair	Linear Metres	6	\$	\$
10	03 70 00	Girder crack repair	Linear Metres	16	\$	\$
11	03 70 00	Concrete sealant (Pigmented)	Square Metres	340	\$	\$
12	03 70 00	Concrete sealant (Type 1C)	Square Metres	172	\$	\$
13	02 51 00	Pathway repairs	Square Metres	61	\$	\$
14	10 14 53	Permanent traffic signage	Units	4	\$	\$
TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) Excluding applicable tax(es)						\$

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (LSA + TEA)	
Excluding applicable tax(es)	